503405096 07/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3451730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER KLUG	10/21/2013
DIRK FISCHER	10/23/2013
THOMAS LINDNER	10/23/2013
WIEBKE MUECKENHEIM	10/25/2013
BIANCA BRASCH	11/21/2013
MICHAEL HORNUNG	10/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited	
Street Address:	dress: Citco Building, Wickhams Cay	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: P. O. Box 662, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	tate/Country: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	VGX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14003379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email:PatMgt.US@Clariant.comCorrespondent Name:ANTHONY A. BISULCAAddress Line 1:4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011DE405
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD A. WALDROP
SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

503405096 PATENT REEL: 036163 FRAME: 0496

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed assign-2011DE405#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036163 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Peter KLUG, Schwarzwaldstrasse 1, 63762 Grossostheim, Germany
- 2) Dirk FISCHER, Am Rosengarten 3, 55270 Klein-Winternheim, Germany
- 3) Thomas LINDNER, Rudolfstrasse 9, 65197 Wiesbaden, Germany
- 4) Wiebke MUECKENHEIM, Taunusstrasse 4, 65812 Bad Soden, Germany
- 5) Bianca BRASCH, Muehlstrasse 19 b, 97773 Aura im Sinngrund, Germany
- 6) Michael HORNUNG, Loreleistrasse 26, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 6) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited a corporation organized under the laws of British Virgin Islands located at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed: xx.xxx.xxxx

entitled:

Polymers based on sulfonic acids, amides and special cross-linking agents

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

lm	ventors:	
1)	Dile (1	Date: <u>27/70/2</u> 073
	Peter Klug	
2)		Date: <u>23/10/2013</u>
	Dirk Fischer	
3)	Monas Gall	Date: <u>23/70/2013</u>
	Thomas Lindner	
4) _	<u> </u>	Date: 25//0/20/3
	Wiebke Mueckenheim	
5)	165, 551051 <u>1</u>	Date: 2////20/3
	Bianca Brasch	
6)	Juneal P.J.	Date: 23/20/ 2043
٠.	Michael Herryma	The state of the s

REEL: 036163 FRAME: 0498

PATENT